Resolved, That the Secretary of the State of Iowa be in-Secretary to structed to send a copy of these resolutions to each of our ferward. Senators and Representatives in Congress.

APPROVED July 14th, 1856.

RESOLUTION NO. 7.

GRANT OF LAND.

JOINT RESOLUTION, asking for a grant of land to construct a Rail Road form Keokuk to the South Bend of the Minnesota River, with a branch from Fort Desmoines to the Northwest corner of the State.

Resolved, by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, Lands requestrated to procure a grant of land, to aid in the construction of a Rail Road from Keokuk by the way of Fort Desmoines to the northern line of the State of Iowa, in the direction of the southern bend of the Minnesota or St. Peters River, with a branch from Fort Desmoines to a point near the North West corner of the State of Iowa.

Resolved, That the Secretary of State be instructed to Secretary forsend a copy of this resolution to our Senators and Representatives in Congress.

APPROVED July 14, 1856.

RESOLUTION NO. 8.

GRANT OF LANDS.

▲ JOINT RESOLUTION asking for a grant of lands to aid in the construction of a certain Rail Road.

Resolved, by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, Grant of lands That our Senators be instructed, and our Representatives be requested, to use their utmost exertions to procure a grant of lands to aid in the construction of a Rail Road,